

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2022 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2022		Prior Years	2022	Prior Years	2022	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2022 Budget Year	YTD	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2022 BGT PCT	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	ORIGINAL DETAIL														
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-70,078.95	120,442.72	-388,099.53	-267,656.81						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-70,078.95	120,442.72	-388,099.53	-267,656.81						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-70,078.95</b>	<b>120,442.72</b>	<b>-388,099.53</b>	<b>-267,656.81</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2110	PCard Suspende Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	780.64	0.00	780.64	780.64						
2110	PCard Suspende	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	780.64	0.00	780.64	780.64						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-923.47	0.00	1,816.53	1,816.53						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-923.47	0.00	1,816.53	1,816.53						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-142.83</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,597.17</b>	<b>2,597.17</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
6311	Federal Grants	-797,770.00	-797,770.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	154,840.00	154,840.00	19%	-642,930.00	19%	19%	33%	
6314	Title Xx	-153,522.00	-153,522.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	32,752.54	32,752.54	21%	-120,769.46	21%	21%	33%	
6321	State Grants	-3,782,492.00	-3,782,492.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	414,391.36	0.00	1,121,504.80	1,121,504.80	30%	-2,660,987.20	30%	30%	33%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-3,109,406.00	-3,109,406.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	166,379.28	0.00	779,344.83	779,344.83	25%	-2,330,061.17	25%	25%	33%	
6351	Other Governmental	-50,000.00	-50,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2%	-50,000.00	0%	0%	33%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-7,893,190.00	-7,893,190.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	580,770.64	0.00	2,088,442.17	2,088,442.17	26%	-5,804,747.83	26%	26%	33%	
6444	Other Fees	-12,000.00	-12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	670.00	0.00	9,438.00	9,438.00	79%	-2,562.00	79%	79%	33%	
6400	Charges for Services	-12,000.00	-12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	670.00	0.00	9,438.00	9,438.00	79%	-2,562.00	79%	79%	33%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%	
6700	Other Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%	
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-7,905,190.00</b>	<b>-7,905,190.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>581,440.64</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,097,880.17</b>	<b>2,097,880.17</b>	<b>-5,807,309.83</b>	<b>27%</b>	<b>-5,807,309.83</b>	<b>27%</b>	<b>27%</b>	<b>33%</b>
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	3,535,102.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	0%	33%
7113	Professional	0.00	2,072,570.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-216,286.50	0.00	-653,073.31	-653,073.31	0%	1,419,497.03	32%	32%	33%	
7114	Staff	0.00	322,451.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,506.66	0.00	-19,404.35	-19,404.35	0%	303,047.36	6%	6%	33%	
7115	Wages	0.00	56,055.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,783.41	0.00	-14,350.23	-14,350.23	0%	41,704.77	26%	26%	33%	
7121	Fica	0.00	187,507.42	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-16,656.95	0.00	-50,288.90	-50,288.90	0%	137,218.52	27%	27%	33%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	186,281.81	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,307.23	0.00	-51,694.10	-51,694.10	0%	134,587.71	28%	28%	33%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	10,296.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-590.46	0.00	-1,794.38	-1,794.38	0%	8,511.62	17%	17%	33%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	3,540.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-194.86	0.00	-2,748.62	-2,748.62	0%	791.38	78%	78%	33%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	27,697.16	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,573.25	0.00	-7,762.59	-7,762.59	0%	19,934.57	28%	28%	33%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	648,360.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-61,082.37	0.00	-187,510.16	-187,510.16	0%	460,850.02	29%	29%	33%	
7132	Dental	0.00	16,791.06	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,129.59	0.00	-3,454.97	-3,454.97	0%	13,336.09	21%	21%	33%	
7133	Vision	0.00	3,552.24	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-569.73	0.00	-1,753.92	-1,753.92	0%	1,798.32	49%	49%	33%	
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>3,535,102.92</b>	<b>3,535,102.92</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-327,681.01</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-993,825.53</b>	<b>-993,825.53</b>	<b>2541,277.39</b>	<b>28%</b>	<b>2,541,277.39</b>	<b>28%</b>	<b>28%</b>	<b>33%</b>
7200	Supplies	61,500.00	0.00	0.00	233.10	-1,947.50	182.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	415.38	0%	0%	0%	33%
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-113.30	0.00	-113.30	-113.30	0%	1,086.70	9%	9%	33%	
7221	Office Supplies	0.00	6,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,000.01	-1,349.55	-1,406.02	-2,754.57	0%	4,794.98	23%	23%	33%	
7221	Food	0.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-92.43	0.00	-305.81	-305.81	0%	894.19	25%	25%	33%	
7222	Cleaning Supplies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-211.20	0.00	-211.20	-211.20	0%	-211.20	0%	0%	33%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	3,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,351.00	0.00	-2,351.00	0%	3,200.00	0%	0%	33%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	23,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-750.00	0.00	-1,500.00	-1,500.00	0%	22,000.00	6%	6%	33%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	25,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-780.64	0.00	-780.64	-780.64	0%	24,619.36	3%	3%	33%	
7200	<b>Supplies</b>	<b>61,500.00</b>	<b>60,700.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>233.10</b>	<b>-1,947.50</b>	<b>182.28</b>	<b>-1,836.38</b>	<b>-3,700.55</b>	<b>-4,315.97</b>	<b>-8,016.52</b>	<b>57,599.41</b>	<b>6%</b>	<b>56,799.41</b>	<b>7%</b>	<b>6%</b>	<b>33%</b>
7300	Purchased Services	518,747.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,286.80	-12,010.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-12,010.46	0%	0%	0%	33%
7314	Legal	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-90.00	-90.00	0%	-90.00	0%	0%	33%	
7318	Other Professional Services	0.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	3,000.00	0%	0%	33%	
7321	Telephone & Telegraph	0.00	56,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,801.94	-2,219.10	-8,414.38	-10,633.48	0%	47,585.62	15%	15%	33%	
7322	Postage	0.00	18,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,840.13	0.00	-8,082.72	-8,082.72	0%	10,217.28	44%	44%	33%	
7323	Travel - Mileage Reimbursement	0.00	45,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-713.41	0.00	-982.88	-982.88	0%	44,017.12	2%	2%	33%	
7326	Advertising & Public Relations	0.00	250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	250.00	0%	0%	33%	
7328	Staff Development	0.00	11,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00	0.00	-100.00	-100.00	0%	10,900.00	1%	1%	33%	
7331	Insurance																

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2022 EXPENDITURES			Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2022 SUMMARIZED YTD	2022 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2022	Prior Years	2022	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2022 Budget Year	YTD	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2022 BGT PCT	2022 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7357	Security Deposits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-625.00	0.00	-1,155.00	-1,155.00		0%	-1,155.00	0%	0%	33%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-500.00	-500.00		0%	250.00	67%	67%	33%
7399	Other Services	0.00	19,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,662.34	0.00	-2,662.34	-2,662.34		0%	16,337.66	14%	14%	33%
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>518,747.00</b>	<b>505,847.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-6,286.80</b>	<b>-12,010.46</b>	<b>-38,387.10</b>	<b>-28,322.54</b>	<b>-138,560.97</b>	<b>-166,883.51</b>	<b>368,175.57</b>	<b>29%</b>	<b>355,275.57</b>	<b>27%</b>	<b>30%</b>	<b>33%</b>
7400	Special Services	3,421,358.08	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00	2,597,759.08	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-120,997.12	0.00	-397,402.31	-397,402.31		0%	2,200,356.77	15%	15%	33%
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00	837,299.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,152.42	0.00	-125,069.88	-125,069.88		0%	712,229.12	15%	15%	33%
7476	MR Person Dir Waiv Svcs-NonSRR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,337.00	0.00	-10,809.25	-10,809.25		0%	-10,809.25	0%	0%	33%
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>3,421,358.08</b>	<b>3,435,058.08</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-133,486.54</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-533,281.44</b>	<b>-533,281.44</b>	<b>2,888,076.64</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>2,901,776.64</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>33%</b>
7500	Capital Expenditures	251,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
7522	Building Improvements	0.00	63,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-89,769.18	0.00	-89,769.18		0%	63,000.00	0%	0%	33%
7534	Computer Software	0.00	174,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	174,000.00	0%	0%	33%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	14,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,733.03	-1,733.03		0%	12,966.97	12%	12%	33%
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>251,700.00</b>	<b>251,700.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-89,769.18</b>	<b>-1,733.03</b>	<b>-91,502.21</b>	<b>249,966.97</b>	<b>1%</b>	<b>249,966.97</b>	<b>1%</b>	<b>1%</b>	<b>33%</b>
7900	Charges From County Agents	116,782.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	116,782.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,827.83	0.00	-39,311.32	-39,311.32		0%	77,470.68	34%	34%	33%
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>116,782.00</b>	<b>116,782.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-9,827.83</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-39,311.32</b>	<b>-39,311.32</b>	<b>77,470.68</b>	<b>34%</b>	<b>77,470.68</b>	<b>34%</b>	<b>34%</b>	<b>33%</b>
	<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>	<b>7,905,190.00</b>	<b>7,905,190.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>233.10</b>	<b>-8,234.30</b>	<b>-11,828.18</b>	<b>-511,218.86</b>	<b>-121,792.27</b>	<b>-1,711,028.26</b>	<b>-1,832,820.53</b>	<b>6,182,566.66</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>6,182,566.66</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>33%</b>